504028666 09/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4075325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS AS WELL AS NAME AND ADDRESS OF LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE previously recorded on Reel 016034 Frame 0575. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE IS DIAMOND GAME ENTERPRISES A CORP OF CALIFORNIA WITH A MAILING ADDRESS OF 9340 PENFIELD AVENUE, CHATSWORTH, CA 91311.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES BRESLO	11/22/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIAMOND GAME ENTERPRISES
Street Address:	9340 PENFIELD AVENUE
City:	CHATSWORTH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91311

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10996716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159651330

Email: MSALVATO@PANITCHLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP

Address Line 1: 2005 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2200

Address Line 2: ONE COMMERCE SQUARE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121382-12US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARK A. JABLON	
SIGNATURE: /CLARK A. JABLON/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 4 source=00949830#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040182 FRAME: 0378

504028666

source=00949830#page2.tif
source=00949830#page3.tif
source=00949830#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 040182 FRAME: 0379



Attorney Docket No.: 121382-12US

|--|

102895090 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) DIAMOND GAME ENTERPRISES; 1NC! -9817 Variet Avenue 93 40 Penfré la l'Avent James Breslo Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Nature of conveyance: Massignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name グ・とう・ Other Correction of previously recorded document Reel Frame No. Execution Date: November 22, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application Number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 22, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40 \boxtimes Check enclosed Clark A. Jablon Panileh Schwarze Kejigerio + Wadel AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP /// \boxtimes Authorization to charge deficient fees or credit One Commerce Square any overpayment to Deposit Account. 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1017 Philadelphia, PA 19103 Direct Dial: 215-965-1293 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit E-mail: cjablon@akingump.com.pan 14cl-late 16777 account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Clark A. Jablon

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

12/03/2004 MSETACHE 00000187 10996716

01 FC:6021

0.00 OP

Name of Person Signing

Attorney Docket No.: 121382-12US

ASSIGNMENT (PATENT APPLICATION)

WHEREAS, I, ("ASSIGNOR"):

Inventor

<u>Citizenship</u>

Address 4326 Mesa Street

James Breslo

United States of America

Torrance, California 90505

having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

POKER GAME AND POKER GAME WAGERING SYSTEM

for which a United States patent application is to be filed or has been filed on November 24, 2004, under U.S. Patent Application No. 10/996, 7/6; and

WHEREAS, ("ASSIGNEE"):

DIAMOND GAME ENTERPRISES, INC., incorporated under the laws of the State of California, doing business at 9817 Variet Avenue, Chatsworth, California 91311

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the United States and the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries throughout the world;

FOR GOOD and VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, does hereby:

AUTHORIZE said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives to insert above the filing date and application number of the application when these are known;

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY to ASSIGNEE the whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries in and to the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the above patent application under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto;

PATENT REEL: 040182 FRAME: 0381 AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the invention to ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT and REPRESENT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNOR, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR;

AGREE and UNDERTAKE, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNOR will execute all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the invention; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNOR relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to ASSIGNOR;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNOR and extending to the successors, assigns, and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

11-22-04	Jon
Date	James Breslo
STATE OF California :	
COUNTY OF Los Angeles :	SS.
Breslo known to be the person who is desc he acknowledged to me that he executed the	ember 2004, personally appeared James cribed in and who executed the above Assignment, and the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
set forth.	Notary Public
#7304673 v 1	Commission Expires: JANET R AGUILAI

RECORDED: 09/29/2016

PATENT REEL: 040182 FRAME: 0382

Commission # 1518337
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2008